Information

Sonic conductance: C
[dm3/(s·bar)]
(Representative value)
Series
Piping with One-touch fitting
Metric size Inch size

D-KS P-120(KS)
Refer to SMC's Best Pneumatics catalogue for detailed specifications and precautions
How to Order Manifold
2
-
N
+ COM.
– COM.
SI unit COM.
Unit mouting position
D D side
Stations
∗ This also includes the number of blanking plate assemblies.
Note 1) Double wiring specification: Use of a single solenoid will
result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired,
order with a specified layout.
Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring specifications on a mani-
fold specification sheet. (Note that double, 3 position and
4 position valves cannot be used where single solenoid
wiring has been specified.)
Symbol
02
08
02
16
No. of stations
2 stations
8 stations
2 stations
16 stations
Note
Double wiring specifications Note1)
……
…… -
R
Pilot specification
Internal pilot specification
External pilot specification
-
L
B
SUP/EXH block piping specification
Straight
Elbow fitting (Upward)
Elbow fitting (Downward)
Option
When a DIN rail longer than standard
is required, enter the number of
manifold stations that correspond with
the length of DIN rail needed.
(16 stations maximum)
SS5Z3 60S6B
EX510 Serial Wiring
Series SZ3000
Cassette Type Manifold
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly (Example)
Type 60S6B
D 05    QU
• Valve arrangement is counted from the D side .
• Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number. In
the case of complex arrangement, specify them a the manifold specification
sheet.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SS5Z3-60S6BD-05U-Q……1 set (Type 60S6B, 5 stations manifold base part no.)
∗ SZ3160-5LOZ-C6-Q……2 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SZ3260-5LOZ-C6-Q……3 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Example
CE Mark
SUP/EXH block mounting positions
U
D
B
M
U side
D side
B side
2 to 10 stations
2 to 16 stations
Special specification∗
∗ For special specifications, indicate
separately on a manifold specification
sheet.
Note) A total of up to 3 SUP/EXH blocks
can be mounted. Please contact
SMC if 4 or more will be mounted.
SUP/EXH block (U side mounting)
6
15
14
7
0
1
COM
PWB
LOCK
FREE
Double solenoid (24 V DC)
SZ3260-5LOZ-C6-Q(3 set)
Single solenoid (24 V DC)
SZ3160-5LOZ-C6-Q(2 set)
Manifold base (5 stations)
SS5Z3-60S6BD-05U-Q
Dside
Uside
1
3
2
Stations
Plug-in Type
Specified layout Note2)
(Up to 16 solenoids possible.)
Approved
2
3
Cassette Type Manifold  Series SZ3000
SZ3 6015 port solenoid valve    Q
CE Mark
5 LOZ
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
4 position dual 3 port valve (N.C./N.C.)
4 position dual 3 port valve (N.O./N.O.)